
 
 

 

 

 

Board of Education Report 

To:   Dr. Kent Mutchler, Superintendent  

   Board of Education  

From:   Dr. Dean Romano, Assistant Superintendent – Business Services 

Date:    Wednesday, April 22, 2020 

Meeting:  Monday, April 27, 2020 

 

Agenda Item: 

Approval of Transportation Contract Amendment 

Item Type:    Consent      Action Information   Discussion     

Recommended Motion:     

Motion to approve the contract amendment with Spare Wheels as presented.  

Vision Connection:    Effective Communicators 

Policy Reference (if applicable):   4:60 Purchases and Contracts 

  

Background Information:   

In direct response to the COVID-19 shelter in place and school building closures, the Illinois State Board of 

Education (ISBE) in partnership with the Governor’s Office has strongly encouraged school districts to continue 

paying all contracted service providers during the regular school while buildings are closed. To support this 

expectation, the district has been in negotiations with Spare Wheels which provides transportation services for 

students with special needs and out of district routes. Spare Wheels has proposed an amendment to the district’s 

agreement to receive a total payment of $60,611.59 representing the time period of March 16th through June 5th. 

This represents 25.8% of the estimated expense the district would have incurred during the same timeframe had 

school been in session as scheduled.  

 ATTACHMENT(S): N/A 

 

 

Geneva Community Unit School District 304 
227 North Fourth Street 

     Geneva, IL  60134 
 


